(a) The Governing Council accepts the Report of the Consultation on the Sixth
Replenishment of IFAD’s Resources (document GC 26/L.4) and invites Members to
make additional contributions to the resources of the Fund under the Replenishment.

(b) The target level of the Replenishment is established at five hundred and sixty million
United States dollars (USD 560 000 000), which amount shall be contributed in
freely convertible currencies. In seeking that objective, the Replenishment has been
accomplished through the good will of all Members in making an effort to ensure the
availability of a sufficient level of resources to the Fund.

[...]

Additional, Increase in and Complementary Contributions

The Fund is authorized, in accordance with the Agreement and the provisions of this
Resolution, to accept from Members for the resources of the Fund:

(a) additional contributions in freely convertible currencies from all Members totalling
four hundred and sixty million eight hundred and fifty-seven thousand three hundred
and eighteen United States dollars (USD 460 857 318), contributed in sums as
indicated for the respective Members, in terms of the applicable unit of obligation, as
set out in Columns B-1 and B-2 of Attachment A to this Resolution;

(b) with the objective of attaining and supplementing the target level of the

[...]

ACA shall come into effect upon the adoption of this Resolution
and shall terminate upon a date one year after the end of the Replenishment Period.

IV. Voting Rights

18. Distribution of Original Votes, Fourth Replenishment Votes and Fifth Replenishment
Votes

(a) Original Votes.  The one thousand eight hundred (1 800) Original Votes shall
continue to be distributed in accordance with Sections 3(a)(i) and (iii) of Article 6 of
the Agreement and paragraphs II.16 and II.18 of Resolution 87/XVIII of the
Governing Council on the Fourth Replenishment of IFAD’s Resources.

[...]

of Attachment C to this Resolution, as it may be amended from time to time,
specifies the current distribution of the seven hundred and ninety (790) Original
Membership Votes. Column A-2 of Attachment C to this Resolution, as it may be
amended from time to time, specifies the current distribution of the one thousand and
ten (1 010) Original Contribution Votes.

(b) Fourth Replenishment and Fifth Replenishment Votes.  The two hundred and
sixty-five point fifty five (265.55) Fourth Replenishment Votes and the two hundred
and seventy three point nine five five (273.955) Fifth Replenishment Votes shall
continue to be distributed in accordance with Sections 3(a)(ii) and (iii) of Article 6 of

the Agreement, paragraphs II.17 and II.18 of Resolution 87/XVIII of the Governing